

2525 SE 3rd Street | Corvallis, OR 97333 | www.tilth.org | PH 503.378.0690 | FX 541.753.4924 | organic@tilth.org

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

(Scope Certificate)

N° OTCO-OT-008930

Oregon Tilth Certified Organic declares that

SAVVY REST, INC.

4414 Ivy Commons

Charlottesville, VA 22903 United States

has been inspected and assessed according to the

## **Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS)**

- Version 3.0 -

and that products of the categories as mentioned below (and further specified in the annex) comply with this standard:

Product categories: Home Textiles

Processing steps / activities carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned company (by the operations as detailed in the annex) for the certified products:

## Manufacturing, Mail Order Selling

This Certificate is valid until: 04/01/2015

Place and Date of Issue Stamp of the issuing body GOTS Logo **IOAS** Logo

5/2/14, Corvallis, OR

Connie Karr



This certificate cannot be used as a transaction certificate. The issuing body can withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared compliance is no longer guaranteed. Accredited/Licensed by: IOAS. Registration number 65

This electronically issued document is the valid original version

Rev. 02/28/2014



2525 SE 3rd Street | Corvallis, OR 97333 | www.tilth.org | PH 503.378.0690 | FX 541.753.4924 | organic@tilth.org

Annex to certificate no. OTCO-OT-008930

Savvy Rest, Inc.

Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS)

In specific the certificate covers the following products:

**Wool Mattresses** 

Place and Date of Issue

Stamp of the issuing body

GOTS Logo

**IOAS** Logo

5/2/14, Corvallis, OR





Connie Karr



2525 SE 3rd Street | Corvallis, OR 97333 | www.tilth.org | PH 503.378.0690 | FX 541.753.4924 | organic@tilth.org

Annex to certificate no. OTCO-OT-008930

Savvy Rest, Inc.

Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS)

Under the scope of this certificate the following facilities / subcontractors have been inspected and assessed. The listed processing steps/activities comply with the corresponding criteria of the Global Organic Textile Standard (GOTS) for the certified products:

Name and address of operation	Processing steps / activities
5391 Three Notch'd Road Crozet, VA 22932	Manufacturing
,	Mail Order Calling
4414 Ivy Commons Charlottesville, VA 22903	Mail Order Selling

Place and Date of Issue

Stamp of the issuing body

**GOTS Logo** 

**IOAS** Logo

5/2/14, Corvallis, OR



Connie Karr